

i>SECTION-IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8037 OF 2011

Satnam Singh.
....Appellant

Versus

Satnam Singh.
... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON PRE-FINAL HEARING

Office Report is prepared as per Circular No.F.41/Judl./2008 dated 17th December, 2008:-

- (a) The sole respondents is represented through Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate.
 - (b) Original Record in the matter has been received from the High Court & is available in this Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.
 - (c) Not applicable.
 - (d) Not applicable.
 - (e) No application for substitution is pending.
 - (f) Counsel for the appellant as well as Counsel for the sole respondent have filed their statement of cases on 3.1.2014 and 30.1.2014 respectively.
 - (g) Not applicable.
- Dated this the 31st day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- 1. Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Advocate
- 2. Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a.k/c-4jotifolder.