

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8037/2011

SATNAM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SATNAM SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vidit Anand, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR
Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Salik Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.
Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

In the meantime, counsel for the parties are at liberty to file written submissions, place on record the existing circle rate of the subject property in question and also the sale deed agreement.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)