

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 8037/2011

SATNAM SINGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SATNAM SINGH

RESPONDENT(S)

([HEARD BY: HON. AJAY RASTOGI AND HON. BELA M. TRIVEDI, JJ.])

Date : 26-04-2022 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Reena Devi, Adv.
Mr. Arun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vidit Anand, Adv.
Mr. Vinod Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kusum Chaudhary, AOR

Hon'ble Ms. Justice Bela M. Trivedi pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi and Her Ladyship.

Appeal stands dismissed in terms of the signed non-reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file.)